01-26-2000

1/576/00

ty Dkt. No. T-3522

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61

## ... ASSIGNMENTS/FEE

Assistant Commissioner of Tradema 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 03-01-2000



101277927

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
SUBMISSION TYPE:  [x] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID	CONVEYANCE TYPE:  [X] Assignment  [] License  [] Security Agreement  [] Merger  [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  [] Change of Name  [] Other:  Effective Date: 12/31/99  6 Total number of pages of attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	RECEIVING PARTY(IES):	
Name: The Gambrinus Company Formerly:  [] Individual	Name: Spoetzl Brewery, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA: Address: 14800 San Pedro Avenue	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:		
Name: Address:		

3/01/20	)00	TTON11
101 221 -		

00000022 1970442

1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 775.00 DP

CORRESPON	DENT:	
Name: Address: Telephone:	Daniel D. Chapman Jackson Walker, LLP 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100 San Antonio, TX 78205 210-978-7700	
APPLICATION	NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):	
App. N	nark Application No.(s):  o filed for ""	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):  Reg. No issued for ""
	See attached Exhibit A.	See attached Exhibit A.
	nal numbers attached? [] No	Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No
To the best of r	and signature:  my knowledge and belief, the foregoing rue and correct and any attached copy is the original document.  Jan. 24 00 man	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES (APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS) INVOLVED: 32 (\$40.00 first/\$25.00 each addt'l)  TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$815.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.
DATE		DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
		<del> </del>
I hereby	certify that this paper (along with any paper)	referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the "Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513", as follows:

37 CFR 1.8(a)	37 CFR 1.10
[] With sufficient postage as Firs Mail.	As "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee", Mailing Label No.
Date:, 19	Date: 1-26-,7000

Printed Name of Person Mailing Paper or Fee

Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee

M:\DC\Gambrinus\TM\ASSIGN.CVR

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

- 4 -

## **EXHIBIT A**

	Serial No /Pos. No
MARK	Serial No./Reg. No.
SHINER BOCK and Design	1,670,442
DESIGN (Ram's Head)	2,031,886
BREWED WITH AN ATTITUDE	2,027,264
BREWED WITH AN ATTITUDE	051,712
BOCKEN TALKEN	75/158,588
BOCKEN TALKEN (SM)	75/158,326
BOCKEN TALKEN	75/158,998
SHINER and Design	1,623,511
SHINER BOCK and Design	1,670,442
BREWED WITH AN ATTITUDE	1,729,716
HEFEWEIZEN and Design	2,172,475
SHINER and Design (English lettering)	2,238,473
KOSMOS and Design	2,278,667
THE REWARD OF FINE BREWING	75/312,990
TRUE TO ITS ROOTS	2,232,905
SHINER WINTER ALE and Design	2,251,994
BOCKTOBERFEST	2,227,922
SHINER (stylized)	2,222,636
KOSMOS	75/404,454
CATCH THE BUZZ and Design	2,242,635
SHINER SUMMER STOCK and Design	75/407,628
ATTITUDE BEER	75/395,761
ATTITUDE IS EVERYTHING	75/432,994
OUR BREWERY, OUR PRIDE	2,273,228
A WILDLY DIFFERENT BREED OF BEER	2,269,067
GASP	75/526,643
GREAT AUSTIN TO SHINER PEDAL	75/526,648

MARK	Serial No./Reg. No.
THE SHINER B.A.S.H.	75/526,625
A WILDLY DIFFERENT BREED OF BEER	75/537,388
Design (Horned Lizard)	75/568,574
Design (Horned Lizard Climbing Prickly Pear)	75/568,572
BOCKTOBERFEST	1,908,699

**ASSIGNMENT OF PROPRIETARY RIGHTS** 

WHEREAS, THE GAMBRINUS COMPANY, a Texas corporation located and doing

business at 14800 San Pedro Avenue, Suite 300, San Antonio, Texas 78232 (hereinafter collectively

referred to as the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark

applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and state trademark

offices, the related trade dress and other rights including, but not limited to those shown on Exhibit

A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, SPOETZL BREWERY, INC., a Texas corporation located and doing business

at 14800 San Pedro Avenue, Suite 300, San Antonio, Texas 78232, (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and using the aforesaid Marks and the federal registrations

and/or applications and state registrations pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors

hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the accompanying federal

registrations and applications and state registrations referenced above, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the registrations and/or applications thereof,

including, but not limited to, the right to apply for trademark or copyrights, registrations and

renewals thereof;

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0146

1

States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that we have full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in

conflict herewith; and

FURTHER ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that we will communicate

to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us

respecting said mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions,

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to

aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce

proper trademark protection for said mark in all countries.

Executed and effective as of the 31st day of December, 1999.

THE GAMBRINUS COMPANY, a Texas

corporation

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

- 2 -

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF BEXAR §

BEFORE ME, on this <u>31st</u> day of December, 1999, personally appeared James J. Bolz, known by me to be the Treasurer of The Gambrinus Company, a Texas corporation, the Assignor named above, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Christeni Elyabeth Stall
Notary Public, State of TEYAS

CHRISTINE EUZABETH STAHL Notary's Printed Name

My commission expires: 10 - 13 - 2001

**RECORDED: 01/26/2000** 

2355285.1

